point 49 metres west of the centre line of Coppice Drive and from a point 63 metres west of the centre line of Coppice Drive to a point 92 metres west of the centre line of Coppice Drive.

Hollins Road, west side, from its junction with Coppice Drive to a point 12 metres west of the centre line of Coppice Drive, from a point 32 metres west of the centre line of Coppice Drive to a point 45 metres west of the centre line of Coppice Drive and from a point 65 metres west of the centre line of Coppice Drive to a point 76 metres west of the centre line of Coppice Drive.

Chatsworth Road, south side, from its junction with Skipton Road to a point 63 metres west of the centre line of Skipton Road. Duncan Close, south side, from a point 55 metres west of the centre line of Coppice Way to a point 59 metres west of the centre line of Coppice Way.

Full details of the Order, plans showing the lengths of road affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order, may be seen at the office of the Chief Executive, Harrogate Borough Council, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m., on Mondays to Fridays.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order specifying the grounds on which they are made, should be sent in writing to the Assistant Chief Executive (Corporate Administration) of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the date of this notice.

F. J. Hildred. Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices. Harrogate HG1 2SG. 31st May 1996.

(767)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The North Yorkshire County Council (Harrogate) (Unnamed Street Between Bower Road Roundabout and East Parade) (One-way Traffic and Bus Lane) Revocation Order 1996.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents with the consent of the Council of the county of North Yorkshire, proposes to make an Order under sections 1, 2(1) and 4(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order is to revoke The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Unnamed Street Between Bower Road Roundabout and East Parade) (One-way Traffic and Bus Lane) Order 1985.

A copy of the Order together with a location map and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order, may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m., on Mondays to Fridays

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order specifying the grounds on which they are made, should be sent in writing to the Assistant Chief Executive (Corporate Administration) of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the date of this notice.

F. J. Hildred. Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

31st May 1996. (766)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The North Yorkshire County Council (Coach Road, Harrogate) (7.5 Tonnes Weight Restriction) Order 1996

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents, and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, proposes to make an Order under sections 1(1), 2(2) and 2(4) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, the effect of which would be to prohibit any heavy commercial vehicles having a gross weight in excess of 7.5 tonnes from proceeding on the full length of the Coach Road, Harrogate.

The normal exceptions have been included in the Order.

A copy of the Order, as drafted, a plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order, may be inspected during normal office hours at the Chief Executive's Office, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

Objections to the proposal, specifying the grounds on which they are made, should be sent in writing to the Assistant Chief Executive (Corporate Administration), of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the date of this notice.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices. Harrogate HG1 2SG. 31st May 1996.

(765)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The North Yorkshire County Council (Harrogate) (Traffic Management) (Amendment No. 26) Order 1996

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents, and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, proposes to make an Order under sections 1(1), 2(1) and 2(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984

The effect of the Order will be to prohibit traffic from using the undermentioned roads/lengths of roads in a south-west to north-

east direction:

 Dragon Parade, full length;
Back Dragon Avenue North, from its junction with Back Mornington Terrace to its junction with Back Dragon Road; and

3. Back Dragon Avenue, from its junction with Dragon Avenue to its junction with Dragon Road.

Full details of the Order, plans showing the roads/lengths of roads affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order, may be inspected during normal office hours at the Chief Executive's Office, Harrogate Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order should be sent in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of the date of this notice. All objections must state the grounds on which they are made.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices. Harrogate HG1 2SG. 31st May 1996.

(764)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The North Yorkshire County Council (Various Roads at Knaresborough) (Restriction of Waiting) (Amendment No. 32) Order 1996.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents, and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, proposes to make an Order under sections 1(1), 2(1), 2(2) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order is to introduce further prohibitions upon causing vehicles to wait at any time on the east side of Stockdale Walk from a point 19 metres south-east of the centre line of Windsor Lane to a point 26 metres south-east of the centre line of Windsor Lane, Knaresborough.

Full details of the Order, a plan showing the length of road affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order, may be seen at the office of the Chief Executive, Harrogate Borough Council, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order specifying the grounds on which they are made, should be sent in writiong to the Assistant Chief Executive (Corporate Adminstration), of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the date of the publication of this notice.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

(763)

Council Offices. Harrogate HG1 2SG. 31st May 1996.